
2026 University of Redlands Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 3-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), Bard (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Lowthers (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Lowthers (7-8), Ellinger (3-
4), Gandara (3-3), Garcia (2-2), Connell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Scott, Jenay .571 5-5 14 6 8 2 1 0 7 12 .857 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
11 Lowthers, Natalie .467 5-5 15 3 7 2 0 1 3 12 .800 0 0 1 0 .467 0 0 0-1 15 1 0 1.000
30 Gandara, Katlyn .467 6-6 15 3 7 2 0 0 4 9 .600 2 1 3 0 .526 1 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
12 Jackson, Leila .444 6-6 18 5 8 4 1 0 4 14 .778 1 0 1 0 .474 0 0 0-1 39 2 0 1.000
6 Holshoe, Maya .364 6-4 11 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .455 0 1 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Kim, Adyson .357 6-6 14 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .429 1 0 0 0 .400 0 1 2-2 2 18 1 .952
3 Bard, Brooklyn .333 6-6 18 6 6 0 0 0 1 6 .333 2 1 1 0 .429 0 1 3-3 9 0 1 .900
18 Gomez, Leila .333 6-3 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 2 0 1 0 .455 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
24 Provenzano, Avery .263 6-6 19 2 5 2 1 0 5 9 .474 0 0 0 1 .263 0 1 0-0 9 10 1 .950
19 Stofila, Alyson .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Fujii, Saya .333 6-6 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 5 15 1 .952
55 Connell, Emi .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Duran, Avery .286 4-3 7 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 .857 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Lopez, Natalie .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
36 Hughes, Madeline .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
22 Cortez, Mia .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
9 Bassett, Mo .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Jackson, Kayla .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .374 6-6 155 38 58 15 3 2 35 85 .548 9 4 15 1 .420 1 3 9-12 108 51 6 .964
Opponents .241 6-6 137 24 33 3 1 5 23 53 .387 10 1 19 1 .289 4 1 8-9 100 40 11 .927

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Swenson, Emma 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Griffith, Caitlynn 2.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 .111 0 0 0 0 0
30 Gandara, Katlyn 3.65 2-1 4 3 1 0-0 0 15.1 17 8 8 2 4 0 1 2 .270 0 0 0 1 0
1 Garcia, Brianna 6.00 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
20 Ellinger, Paige 7.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 10 9 4 6 3 0 2 .294 0 1 0 3 0
Totals 4.47 3-3 12 6 1 2 0 36.0 33 24 23 10 19 3 1 5 .241 0 1 0 4 1
Opponents 6.30 3-3 9 6 3 1 1 33.1 58 38 30 9 15 15 3 2 .374 3 4 0 1 3



2026 University of Redlands Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Jackson, Leila 41 39 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lowthers, Natalie 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 1 0
0 Scott, Jenay 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hughes, Madeline 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gomez, Leila 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Duran, Avery 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Connell, Emi 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Cortez, Mia 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gandara, Katlyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Holshoe, Maya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Swenson, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bassett, Mo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fujii, Saya 21 5 15 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kim, Adyson 21 2 18 1 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Provenzano, Avery 20 9 10 1 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bard, Brooklyn 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lopez, Natalie 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Griffith, Caitlynn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Garcia, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Stofila, Alyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jackson, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ellinger, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 165 108 51 6 .964 9 16 2 .889 1 0
Opponents 151 100 40 11 .927 2 18 6 .750 1 0


